
FILED
United States Court of Appeals

Tenth Circuit

March 14, 2017

Elisabeth A. Shumaker
Clerk of Court

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT
_________________________________

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, et al.,

Plaintiffs - Appellants,

v.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, et al.,

Defendants - Appellees.

------------------------------

PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION, et al.,

Amici Curiae.

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL. MIKE 
HUNTER, in his official capacity as 
Attorney General of Oklahoma, 

Plaintiff - Appellant,

v.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, et al.,

Defendants - Appellees.

------------------------------

PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION, et al.,

Amici Curiae.

No. 16-5038
(D.C. No. 4:15-CV-00386-CVE-PJC)

(N.D. Okla.)

No. 16-5039
(D.C. No. 4:15-CV-00381-CVE-FHM)

(N.D. Okla.)

Appellate Case: 16-5038     Document: 01019778911     Date Filed: 03/14/2017     Page: 1     
Case 4:15-cv-00386-CVE-fhm   Document 58 Filed in USDC ND/OK on 03/14/17   Page 1 of 5



2

_________________________________

ORDER
_________________________________

Before LUCERO, PHILLIPS, and MORITZ, Circuit Judges.
_________________________________

This matter comes on for consideration of the Notice of Executive Order and 

Related Agency Action filed by the Federal Appellees. Upon consideration thereof, these 

appeals remain abated. 

The parties shall file status reports within 45 days of the date of this order advising 

this court of the status of the Supreme Court proceedings in National Association of 

Manufacturers v. Department of Defense, No. 16-299, and the status of the notice 

published by the Agencies on March 6, 2017 in the Federal Register, 82 Fed. Reg. 

12,532, regarding the proposal to revise or rescind the Clean Water Rule. 

Entered for the Court
ELISABETH A. SHUMAKER, Clerk

by: Ellen Rich Reiter
Jurisdictional Attorney
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16-5038 Chamber of Commerce, et al v. EPA, et al "Order filed" 
(4:15-CV-00386-CVE-PJC)
ca10_cmecf_notify  to: CM-ECFIntake_OKND 03/14/2017 11:59 AM

From: ca10_cmecf_notify@ca10.uscourts.gov

To: CM-ECFIntake_OKND@oknd.uscourts.gov

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States 
policy permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to 
receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required 
by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later 
charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing.

Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals

Notice of Docket Activity

The following transaction was entered on 03/14/2017 at 10:59:33 AM MDT and filed on 
03/14/2017 
Case Name: Chamber of Commerce, et al v. EPA, et al
Case Number:  16-5038
Document(s): Document(s)

Docket Text:
[10451222] Order filed by Judges Lucero, Phillips and Moritz continuing abatement of these 
appeals. The parties shall file status reports within 45 days of the date of this order advising this 
court of the status of the Supreme Court proceedings. Served on 03/14/2017. [16-5038, 16-5039]

Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Mr. Timothy S. Bishop: tbishop@mayerbrown.com, courtnotification@mayerbrown.com
Mr. John J. Carwile: ECF@ahn-law.com
Chad Clamage: cclamage@mayerbrown.com, courtnotification@mayerbrown.com
Julio N. Colomba: jnc@pacificlegal.org, prc@pacificlegal.org, incominglit@pacificlegal.org
Mr. John Michael Connolly: mike@consovoymccarthy.com
Mr. William Consovoy: will@consovoymccarthy.com
Ms. Bridget DiCosmo: bdicosmo@iwpnews.com
Amy Jeanne Dona: amy.dona@usdoj.gov
Andrew James Doyle: andrew.doyle@usdoj.gov
Mr. P. Clayton Eubanks: clayton.eubanks@oag.ok.gov, fc.docket@oag.state.ok.us, 
clayton.eubanks@oag.ok.gov, cara.gorden@oag.ok.gov
Mr. Anthony L. Francois: alf@pacificlegal.org, incominglit@pacificlegal.org, 
prc@pacificlegal.org
Ms. Sarah A Greenwalt: sarah.greenwalt@oag.ok.gov, fc.docket@oag.state.ok.us, 
cara.gorden@oag.ok.gov
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Mr. John David Gunter, II: David.Gunter2@usdoj.gov
Karen R. Harned: karen.harned@nfib.org
Mr. Andrew D. Herman: aherman@milchev.com, ktafuri@milchev.com, 
lsemones@milchev.com
Mrs. Kimberly S Hermann: khermann@southeasternlegal.org, jayers@southeasternlegal.org
Mr. M. Reed Hopper: mrh@pacificlegal.org, incominglit@pacificlegal.org, kg@pacificlegal.org
Mr. Richard Peter Hutchison: rpetehutch@aol.com, mike@landmarklegal.org, 
rpetehutch@aol.com
Lara Katz: lara.katz@state.nm.us, heather.winkel@state.nm.us
Mr. Michael B. Kimberly: mkimberly@mayerbrown.com, wdc.docket@mayerbrown.com
Ms. Mary Elizabeth Kindelt: mkindelt@mmmsk.com, hdowell@mmmsk.com
Mr. Steven P. Lehotsky: slehotsky@uschamber.com
Mr. Robert Lundman: robert.lundman@usdoj.gov, efile_app.enrd@usdoj.gov
Mr. Mithun Mansinghani: mithun.mansinghani@oag.ok.gov, cara.gorden@oag.ok.gov
Mr. James P. McCann: jmccann@mmmsk.com
Mr. Thomas R. McCarthy: tom@consovoymccarthy.com
Ms. Cathryn Dawn McClanahan: cathy.mcclanahan@usdoj.gov, Christina.Watson@usdoj.gov, 
CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov
Eric Murphy: eric.murphy@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, 
kim.blankenship@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Michael H. Park: park@consovoymccarthy.com
Mr. Warren Postman: wpostman@uschamber.com
Mr. E. Scott Pruitt: scott.pruitt@oag.ok.gov, fc.docket@oag.state.ok.us, 
angie.brown@oag.ok.gov
Mr. Matthias L. Sayer: matthiasl.sayer@state.nm.us, matthiasl.sayer@state.nm.us, 
melissaA.salas@state.nm.us
Mr. Ilya Shapiro: ishapiro@cato.org
Luke A. Wake: luke.wake@nfib.org
Mr. Patrick R. Wyrick: patrick.wyrick@oag.ok.gov, patrickwyrick@gmail.com, 
fc_docket@oag.state.ok.us, cara.gorden@oag.ok.gov, angie.brown@oag.ok.gov

Notice will not be electronically mailed to the following as the Court does not have a valid 
email address on file. If appropriate, notice will be delivered by other means to:

Mr. Matthew C. Forys
Landmark Legal Foundation
3100 Broadway
Suite 1210
Kansas City, MO 64111-0000 

Mr. Mark R. Levin
Landmark Legal Foundation
3100 Broadway
Suite 515

Case 4:15-cv-00386-CVE-fhm   Document 58 Filed in USDC ND/OK on 03/14/17   Page 4 of 5



Kansas City, MO 64111-0000 

Mr. Michael J. O'Neill
Landmark Legal Foundation
3100 Broadway
Suite 1210
Kansas City, MO 64111-0000 

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:
Document Description: Main Document
Original Filename: 16-5038 & 16-5039.cont.abatement.pdf
Electronic Document Stamp:
[STAMP acecfStamp_ID=1104938855 [Date=03/14/2017] [FileNumber=10451222-0] 
[78e822c50fc78f3dfd2cba868fbc3d3aca99ac6cf808803f7ba5a127d345ab7656e024863165f4d34
e5c7ba15f83c2b21ffaf7783e65a15b09177f9dbc2fd804]]
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